UNLV (17-10,10-5 Mountain West) -vs- Wyoming (13-15,6-9 Mountain West)
02/27/24 at Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY

_II?_ate: (;26 %)7F/> I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Attendance: 3,283 UNLV 23, 38 14, 75

Site: Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY Wyoming 19 42 8 69

Referees: Michael Greenstein, Gregory Nixon, Verne Harris

UNLV 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Boone,Kalib * 35 8-10 0-0 8-8 7-5 12 2 2 1 0 0 24

11  Thomas Jr.,Dedan - 37 5-17 2-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 1 13

05 Whaley Jr.,Rob * 32 24 0-0 5-5 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 1 9

20 Boone,Keylan i 18 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 2 8

15 Rodriguez,Luis * 33 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 4 2 1 1 1 3

02 Webster,Justin 17 3-5 2-2 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 11

00 Cottrell,Isaiah 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 3

24  Johnson III,Jackie 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3

22 Jones,Karl 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

13  Hicks,Brooklyn 27 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 225 24-59 8-21 19-22 14-30 44 21 10 15 2 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-27 29.63 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 14-27 51.85% 4-9 44.44 % 6-7 85.71 %

OoT1 2-5 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 10-11 90.91 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 8-21 38.1% 19-22 86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wyoming 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Wenzel,Brendan * 38 5-8 4-5 6-6 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 2 20

03  Griffin,Sam & 38 4-17 0-6 5-6 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 13

33 Walters,Mason * 42 3-8 0-3 6-6 3-4 7 3 3 2 1 0 12

13  Kot,Akuel = 32 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7

44  Powell,Caden * 14 1-2 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 2

05 Manyawu,Cam 34 3-6 0-0 2-5 5-5 10 4 4 1 1 4 8

11 Combs, Kael 21 1-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 2 5

22  Foster,Kenny 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 21-57 6-21 21-28 10-22 32 17 14 10 4 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-24 25.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-10 40.00 %

Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 16-16 100.00 %

OoT1 3-8 37.50 % 1-3 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 21-57 36.8 % 6-21 28.6 % 21-28 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
TURNOVER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 19:54
19:54 STEAL by WENZEL,BRENDAN
19:20 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint) 19:04 2-0 V2
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS 18:40
18:40 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
18:40 2-2 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,KEYLAN 18:24
== REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
18:09 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS ==
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS 17:50
== REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SAM
FOUL by BOONE,KEYLAN 17:23
17:23 MISS FT by POWELL,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:23 MISS FT by POWELL,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 16:57 5-2 V3
ASSIST by WHALEY JR.,ROB --
16:23 MISS JUMPER by KOT,AKUEL
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS --
TURNOVER by WHALEY JR.,ROB 16:03
16:03 STEAL by WENZEL,BRENDAN

15:57 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WENZEL,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN 15:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL
15:28 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
15:28 SUB IN by MANYAWU,CAM
15:28 SUB IN by COMBS,KAEL
SUB OUT by WHALEY JR.,ROB 15:28
SUB OUT by BOONE,KALIB 15:28
SUB IN by COTTRELL,ISAIAH 15:28
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN 15:28
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,KAEL
15:06 TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,SAM
STEAL by BOONE,KEYLAN 15:06
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MASON
FOUL by BOONE,KEYLAN 14:32
14:32 MISS FT by MANYAWU,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:32 SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
14:32 SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS 14:32
SUB OUT by BOONE,KEYLAN 14:32
SUB IN by WHALEY JR.,ROB 14:32
SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE 14:32
14:32  5-5 GOOD FT by MANYAWU,CAM
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint) 14:19
14:19 BLOCK by COMBS,KAEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 14:13



STEAL by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
TURNOVER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

BLOCK by COTTRELL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
SUB IN by BOONE,KALIB

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by HICKS,BROOKLYN

STEAL by HICKS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

MISS LAYUP by WHALEY JR.,ROB(in the paint)

FOUL by WHALEY JR.,ROB

REBOUND DEF by WHALEY JR.,ROB

MISS DUNK by WHALEY JR.,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB
GOOD DUNK by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

5-7

8-7

8-8

H2

V1

TURNOVER by COMBS,KAEL

STEAL by COMBS,KAEL

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KENNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COMBS,KAEL

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SAM
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KENNY

STEAL by MANYAWU,CAM

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANYAWU,CAM

MISS LAYUP by MANYAWU,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MANYAWU,CAM
FOUL by WALTERS,MASON
TURNOVER by WALTERS,MASON
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY

SUB OUT by WALTERS,MASON
SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN
SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by COMBS,KAEL

SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

STEAL by MANYAWU,CAM
TURNOVER by POWELL,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN

SUB IN by WALTERS,MASON
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM
SUB IN by COMBS,KAEL

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MASON

MISS 3PTR by KOT,AKUEL

SUB OUT by MANYAWU,CAM



SUB OUT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

SUB IN by COTTRELL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BOONE,KALIB

SUB IN by JONES,KARL

MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KARL

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KARL

MISS FT by JONES,KARL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,KARL
SUB OUT by JONES,KARL
SUB IN by BOONE,KALIB

REBOUND DEF by COTTRELL,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WHALEY JR.,ROB
GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB
FOUL by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
ASSIST by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

10-10

11-10

12-10

13-10

13-13

16-13

18-13

V1

V2

V3

V3

V5

SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTERS,MASON

SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM

MISS FT by POWELL,CADEN

FOUL by POWELL,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by COMBS,KAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
SUB IN by MANYAWU,CAM

FOUL by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN
ASSIST by WALTERS,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM

MISS LAYUP by MANYAWU,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM
SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL



SUB OUT by BOONE,KALIB 03:29

SUB OUT by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 03:29
SUB IN by COTTRELL,ISAIAH 03:29
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 03:29
SUB IN by JONES,KARL 03:29
03:02 MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON III,JACKIE =
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:34
02:34 BLOCK by MANYAWU,CAM
-- REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
02:26 MISS 3PTR by KOT,AKUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MANYAWU,CAM
02:22 18-16 V2 GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,KAEL
-- ASSIST by MANYAWU,CAM

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 01:48
01:48 BLOCK by WENZEL,BRENDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 01:48
SUB OUT by JONES,KARL 01:48
SUB IN by BOONE,KALIB 01:48
SUB IN by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 01:48
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,KALIB 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:45
01:37 MISS JUMPER by COMBS,KAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANYAWU,CAM
FOUL by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 01:36
SUB OUT by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 01:36
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
01:36 SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY
01:36 MISS FT by MANYAWU,CAM

== REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,KENNY
01:31 18-19 H1 GOOD 3PTR by KOT,AKUEL
== ASSIST by FOSTER,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 01:06 21-19 V2
ASSIST by BOONE,KALIB =
00:48 TURNOVER by COMBS,KAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
GOOD DUNK by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint) 00:41 23-19 V4
ASSIST by HICKS,BROOKLYN =
00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY
00:31 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE 00:31
SUB IN by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 00:31
00:05 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
20:00 SUB OUT by MANYAWU,CAM
20:00 SUB OUT by COMBS,KAEL
20:00 SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN
20:00 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ISAIAH 20:00

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN 20:00



SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by WHALEY JR.,ROB
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
SUB IN by BOONE,KEYLAN

STEAL by BOONE,KEYLAN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD DUNK by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
ASSIST by WHALEY JR.,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by WHALEY JR.,ROB(in the paint)

STEAL by WHALEY JR.,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BOONE,KALIB

SUB IN by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

FOUL by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
FOUL by WHALEY JR.,ROB

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KEYLAN

TURNOVER by WHALEY JR.,ROB

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

FOUL by WHALEY JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by BOONE,KEYLAN

SUB IN by BOONE,KALIB

SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BOONE,KALIB
SUB IN by WHALEY JR.,ROB
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45
19:45
19:19

19:14
19:00
18:41

18:18
17:51
17:45
17:45
17:30
17:03
16:43

25-19
25-21
28-21
28-23
30-23

32-23
32-25

32-26

32-27

34-27

35-27

37-27

37-30

38-30

39-30

V6
V4
V7
V5
V7

V9
V7

V6

V5

V7

V8

V10

V7

V8

V9

TURNOVER by WALTERS,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by POWELL,CADEN

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM

FOUL by POWELL,CADEN
SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
SUB IN by MANYAWU,CAM

STEAL by MANYAWU,CAM

MISS JUMPER by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

STEAL by GRIFFIN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,MASON

GOOD FT by WALTERS,MASON
GOOD FT by WALTERS,MASON

FOUL by KOT,AKUEL

TURNOVER by KOT,AKUEL

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN

ASSIST by MANYAWU,CAM

FOUL by KOT,AKUEL

SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL
SUB IN by COMBS,KAEL



SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

FOUL by COTTRELL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by WHALEY JR.,ROB
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
ASSIST by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by BOONE,KEYLAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN

FOUL by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WHALEY JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by WHALEY JR.,ROB
SUB IN by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,KEYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

09:04
08:52

39-32

39-33

39-36

42-36

42-37

42-38
44-38
44-40

46-40

46-42

V7

V6

V3

V6

V5

V4
V6
V4

V6

V4

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD FT by WALTERS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SAM
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,KAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANYAWU,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN
ASSIST by MANYAWU,CAM

TURNOVER by MANYAWU,CAM

REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,MASON

SUB OUT by MANYAWU,CAM
SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SAM

GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by COMBS,KAEL

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,KAEL

FOUL by COMBS,KAEL

SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by COMBS,KAEL

SUB OUT by WALTERS,MASON
SUB IN by MANYAWU,CAM

SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by POWELL,CADEN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KEYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN
ASSIST by BOONE,KALIB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KEYLAN
TURNOVER by BOONE,KEYLAN
FOUL by BOONE,KEYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)

FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

FOUL by BOONE,KALIB
TURNOVER by BOONE,KALIB
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BOONE,KEYLAN
SUB IN by WHALEY JR.,ROB
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB
GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KALIB
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,KALIB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HICKS,BROOKLYN

49-42

49-43
49-44
51-44
51-46

51-47
51-48

52-48
53-48

53-50
55-50
55-52

V7

V6
V5
V7
V5

V4
V3

V4
V5

V3
V5
V3

SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
SUB IN by WALTERS,MASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by WALTERS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by MANYAWU,CAM
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY

SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN

SUB IN by COMBS,KAEL

MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOT,AKUEL

MISS JUMPER by COMBS,KAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,MASON

SUB OUT by COMBS,KAEL

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM

GOOD FT by WALTERS,MASON
GOOD FT by WALTERS,MASON

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MASON

FOUL by WENZEL,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MANYAWU,CAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SAM
FOUL by WENZEL,BRENDAN



SUB IN by BOONE,KEYLAN
GOOD FT by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
MISS FT by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

FOUL by BOONE,KEYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,KEYLAN

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

SUB OUT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
FOUL by BOONE,KEYLAN

SUB OUT by BOONE,KEYLAN
SUB IN by WHALEY JR.,ROB

TURNOVER by WHALEY JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:36
01:36
01:36

01:21
01:21
01:21
00:54
00:45

00:45
00:45
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:22
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:09
00:09
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:00

OT 1 Play By Play

56-52

56-53
56-54
59-54
59-56

59-57

61-57

61-58

61-59

61-60
61-61

V4

V3
V2
V5
V3

V2

V4

V3

V2

V1

REBOUND DEF by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SAM

GOOD FT by WALTERS,MASON

SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL

SUB IN by COMBS,KAEL

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by COMBS,KAEL

GOOD FT by COMBS,KAEL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COMBS,KAEL(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMBS,KAEL
SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming

04:41 FOUL by WALTERS,MASON
GOOD FT by WHALEY JR.,ROB 04:41 62-61 V1
GOOD FT by WHALEY JR.,ROB 04:41 63-61 V2

04:23 MISS JUMPER by MANYAWU,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KALIB --
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MANYAWU,CAM

FOUL by BOONE,KALIB 03:58

03:58 63-62 V1 GOOD FT by MANYAWU,CAM

03:58 MISS FT by MANYAWU,CAM
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KALIB --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN 03:28
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB --

03:21 FOUL by WALTERS,MASON
GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB 03:17 64-62 V2
GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB 03:17 65-62 V3

03:09 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KALIB ==
GOOD DUNK by WHALEY JR.,ROB(in the paint) 02:52 67-62 V5



GOOD FT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND OFF by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD FT by BOONE,KALIB

GOOD DUNK by BOONE,KALIB(in the paint)

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,KALIB
TURNOVER by THOMAS JR.,DEDAN

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by WHALEY JR.,ROB

GOOD FT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

GOOD FT by WHALEY JR.,ROB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

68-62
68-64

69-64
70-64
70-67

72-67

72-69

73-69

74-69
75-69

V6
V4

V5
V6
V3

V5

V3

V4

V5
V6

FOUL by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by MANYAWU,CAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SAM

FOUL by MANYAWU,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN
ASSIST by WALTERS,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM

STEAL by MANYAWU,CAM
GOOD DUNK by MANYAWU,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GRIFFIN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MASON

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL by MANYAWU,CAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KOT,AKUEL



